## run for camp.



5K Trail Run & Walk Sponsorship Form September 30, 2023

<u>Camp Henry</u> is raising money to send kiddos to camp. Camp has a long history and major commitment to making a summer camp experience accessible to all children and families – regardless of their ability to pay. Over the past ten years we have provided over \$1 million in scholarship assistance to make summer camp a reality for families in financial need. We believe that everyone should have the opportunity to benefit from an amazing, positive, loving, fun-filled, and life changing Christian camping experience.

The <u>2023 Run for Camp</u> participants race (or walk!) their way through scenic trails on Camp Henry's 212 acres. There's also a Virtual option for those who choose to rock their 3.1 miles somewhere else during the weekend of September 29 - October 1. Each participant is encouraged to become a Fundraiser for Camp through the Run for Camp registration site, and they can share their personal fundraising page on social media and through email to help raise funds to get kids to camp. Fundraisers can be also created without being registered as a runner or walker for folks who want to help raise funds but don't want to participate in the race.

Camp Henry is seeking sponsors who will partner with us to help provide campers with life-changing experiences. As staff members at Camp Henry, we are blessed to have a front row view to see the smiles on the camper faces and the pure joy that they feel while being at camp – yet, we know that this all would not be possible without the generous and consistent support of countless friends and supporters.

Run for Camp Sponsor	
Sponsors will receive:	

- Logo placement on event shirt handed out to all participants, volunteers, and staff
- Logo placement on registration site (<u>Runsignup.com/runforcamp</u>) and Camp Henry's website (<u>camphenry.org/runforcamp</u>)
- Name and/or logo printed on a banner displayed at event and hung onsite at camp
- Logo placement on Event Packet Info Sheet given to each participant
- Acknowledgement in Camp's marketing emails and Social Media (16,000+ email list, 5,100+ Facebook likes, 2,300+ Instagram followers)

Business	/ Name
Address	/City,State,Zip
Phone Number/ E-	mail
Payment:   Check  Visa/MasterCard/Discover	Name on card
Cardnumber	/exp.date/Signature

Please call Jennifer Robelli with any questions at 616.717.5558. If your sponsorship includes the use of a logo, please send your logo electronically to <u>jenniferr@camphenry.org</u>. Sponsor payments should be sent directly to Camp Henry at 5575 Gordon Ave, Newaygo, MI 49337.

\$1,000